
Blue Texel  
Society Show & Sale

Friday 23rd 
August 2024

Welshpool Livestock Sales,
Buttington Cross,

Welshpool, SY21 8SR



Catalogue for the sale of

76
Blue Texel

(Sold under the Blue Texel Society Rules)

Comprising of -

28 RAMS
13 shearling rams, 15 ram lambs

 48 FEMALES
3 aged ewes, 39 shearling ewes, 6 ewe lambs, 

To be sold by public auction on

FRIDAY 23RD AUGUST 2024

Sale to commence at 3:15pm



Timetable of Events

Thursday 22nd August 2024 
Acceptance of Stock -                                           3:00pm - 7:00pm

Friday 23rd August 2024
Acceptance of Stock -                                           No later than 12:00pm
Inspection -                                                               12:30pm
Judging -                                                                    2:00pm (2 entries per class per vendor)
Sale -                                                                           3:15pm

General Information

CONDITIONS OF SALE: Sold under the Blue Texel Sheep Society Sale Rules and the Livestock
Auctioneers Terms & Conditions of Sale.
 
SOCIETY LEVY: of 1% will be deducted from the vendors account and paid to the Blue Texel
Sheep Society. 
 
TRANSFER FEE: a fee of £5 +VAT will be charged to the purchaser to transfer their purchase
into their flock and paid to the Blue Texel Sheep Society. 
 
NUMBERING: All entries forward for official Society Sales must be lot number identified by
back stamp numbering. 
 
UPSET PRICE: A revised upset price of 300gns at all Society Sales.

PRE SALE INSPECTION: All entries to Society Sales to be made available for inspection prior
to the Pre-Sale Show and/or sale. Sheep which, in the opinion of the Breed Inspectors, fail to
meet the breed standards for characteristics and conformation or are unhealthy or injured
will be excluded from the sale. No refund of entry fees will be made for sheep excluded from
the Sale. Sheep which have been excluded shall be returned to their transport forthwith and
not further exhibited for sale. The Official Society Inspectors Decision is final, regardless of if
the sheep is accompanied with a valid veterinary health certificate.

SUBSTITUTES: Details of Substitutes must be submitted to the Auctioneer/ Society Secretary
24 hours prior to sale and marked clearly with a red dot between the shoulder blades.
 
SHOWING: Only two sheep per vendor in each class are permitted at Pre Sale Shows.

 

 



WELSHPOOL LIVESTOCK SALES
Buttington Cross, Buttington, Welshpool, 
Powys, SY21 8SR
T: 01938 553438  
E: info@welshpoolsmithfield.co.uk

BLUE TEXEL SHEEP SOCIETY
Lucie Graham
 Holme House,
Dale,
Ainstable,
Carlisle, CA4 9RH
T: 01768 870523
E: office@bluetexelsheep.co.uk

Guest Accommodation

Royal Oak Hotel, Welshpool                                               - 01938 552 217
Mr & Mrs Slack, Moors Farm, Welshpool                        - 01938 553 395
Mr & Mrs Emberton, Tynllwyn Farm, Welshpool         - 01938 553 175
Mrs J Payne, Top House Farm, Forden                           - 01938 580 453

 
Road Haulage
K Evans, Newtown                                                                 - 07768 995 491
M E Edwards & Sons, Llanfair Caereinion                      - 01938 810 362
T Hodnett, Presteigne                                                          - 07967 630 366



1st 2nd 3rd

CLASS 1
Shearling Rams

CLASS 2
Ram Lambs

CLASS 3
Aged Ewes

CLASS 4
Shearling Ewes

CLASS 5
Ewe Lambs

PRIZE LIST

Judge - Michael Davies

OVERALL CHAMPION -

RESERVE CHAMPION - 



 

Welshpool Sale 
 

List of Vendors 
Lot Nos. 

Brown Mr & Mrs Neil & Emily [Hayton's Blues] Shepherd's Cottage, Hayton's Bent, Ludlow, Shropshire, SY8 2BG 
(301,302,335,336,337,338) 

 
C A Jessop & Sons   [Tubsies] Moorlands Farm, The Moorlands, Coleorton, Coalville, Leicestershire, LE67 8GG 

(326,327,330,369,371) 
 

Comer & Miss C Simpson  J J [Dovery] Glanwenlais Farm, Cilycwm, Llandovery, Carmarthenshire, SA20 0TF 
(343,344,345,346) 

 
Davies  G & L [Ty Gwyn] Ty Gwyn, Pontfaen, Fishguard, Fishguard, Pembrokeshire, SA65 9TU 

(303,325,360,361,362,363,370) 
 

Francis Mr & Mrs G A & H M [Pistyll] Pistyll Uchaf, Abergorlech, Carmarthen, Carmarthenshire, SA32 7TB 
(321,322) 

 
Gruffydd Mr Huw [Caereini] Llys Garneddog, Bethel, Bala, Gwynedd, LL23 7LA 

(328,329) 
 

Harding  M P [Hardy Blues] Lower Cefnypwll, Abermule, Montgomery, Powys, SY15 6JL 
(307,308,333,334) 

 
Howells Miss Caryl [Caryl's Blues] Nantgwynne, Llanddeusant, Llangadog, Carmarthenshire, Carmarthenshire, SA19 
9SN                (309,310,311,353,354,355) 
 
Jones Mr & Mrs DL & BWH [Beili Blues] Beili Bedw, Llanllwni, Pencader, Sir Gaerfyrddin, Carmarthenshire, SA39 9DP 

(312,317,318,356,357,358,359) 
 

Jones Mr O J [Sannan] Pwll Mawr, Llansannan, Denbigh, Conwy, LL16 5NG 
(304,305,319,320) 

 
Jones Messrs M & A [Glan-Y-Mor] Glan-Y-Mor, Ynys, Talsarnau, Gwynedd, LL47 6TR 

(306,347,348,349,350,351,352) 
 

Smith Miss Nina [Blue Stone] Keepers Flat, Batsford, Moreton In Marsh, Gloucestershire, GL56 9QF 
(313,364,365,366,367,368) 

 
Thomas Mr D [Celyn] 1 Maesywern, Gwynfe, Llangadog, Carmarthenshire, SA19 9RD 

(323,324,331,332,374) 
 

Thomas Mr Iestyn [Sawdde] LLygiad Yr Haul, Carregsawdde, Llangadog, Llangadog, Carmarthenshire, SA19 9BU 
(315,316,375) 

 
Watret Mr K [Solway View] Maulscastle Farm, Cummertrees, Annan, Dumfriesshire, DG12 5RS 

(314,314A,339,340,341,342,372,373) 
  



 

SHEARLING RAM 

 
 

Mr & Mrs Neil & Emily Brown (Hayton's Blues) 
 

LOT 301 Hayton's Blues Hagrid  HAY/23/12639  (UK0304169/12639)  TWIN   28 Feb  2023    
Sire: Miserden Dougal gs: Little Whisker Colyn (LWS/18/00343) 
 (AAS/19/02870) gd: Miserden Barbie (AAS/17/02130) 
Dam: Hayton's Blues Enid gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/18/02006) 
 (HAY/20/07944) gd: Yeat (YEA/16/00311) 
 

LOT 302 Hayton's Blues Hendrix HAY/23/12624  (UK0304169/12624)  TWIN   27 Feb  2023    
Sire: Turbo Blue gs: Dragon Buster (WYN/17/01614) 
 (RJR/19/03831) gd: Turbo Blue (Import) (26163-98543) 
Dam: Hayton's Blues Extra gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/18/02006) 
 (HAY/20/07952) gd: Hayton's Blues Connie (HAY/18/05699) 
 

G & L Davies (Ty Gwyn) 
 

LOT 303 Ty Gwyn (ET)    TGT/23/12996  (UK0745200/12996)  TWIN ET  21 Jan  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Finest (ET) gs: Nantyderri Derek (ET) (NAN/19/00997) 
 (NAN/21/01210) gd: Nantyderri Delicious (ET) (NAN/19/00999) 
Dam: Ty Gwyn Fanta (ET) gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/17/01391) 
 (TGT/21/10214) gd: Millend X Factor Girl (WCM/14/01174) 
 

Mr O J Jones (Sannan) 
 

LOT 304 Sannan Hugh Hefner   OJJ/23/12270  (UK0705478/12270)  SINGLE   29 Mar  2023    
Sire: Joe's Andrew (ET) gs: Sams (AFS/14/04739X) 
 (JOE/16/00038) gd: Beili Blues (BBD/13/00896) 
Dam: Nantyderri Esme (ET) gs: Derg Churchill (ET) (JSA/18/00323) 
 (NAN/20/01088) gd: Cleenagh Big Bird (ET) (LAR/17/00320) 
 

LOT 305 Sannan Hulk (ET)   OJJ/23/12267  (UK0705478/12267)  SINGLE ET  14 Mar  2023    
Sire: Joe's Andrew (ET) gs: Sams (AFS/14/04739X) 
 (JOE/16/00038) gd: Beili Blues (BBD/13/00896) 
Dam: Nantyderri Esme (ET) gs: Derg Churchill (ET) (JSA/18/00323) 
 (NAN/20/01088) gd: Cleenagh Big Bird (ET) (LAR/17/00320) 
 

Messrs M & A Jones (Glan-Y-Mor) 
 

LOT 306 Glan-Y-Mor Hunter (ET)  GYM/23/05527  (UK0704379/05527)  SINGLE ET  15 Mar  2023    
Sire: Xana Black Magic gs: Sacombe What A Boy (BOR/13/00007) 
 (XAN/17/00136) gd: Sams (ET) (AFS/14/04718X) 
Dam: Glan-Y-Mor Flower (ET) gs: Sunnybank Wild Thing (Imp) (4212-0939) 
 (GYM/21/04853) gd: Glan-Y-Mor (GYM/19/04209) 
 

M P Harding (Hardy Blues) 
 

LOT 307 Hardy Blues Hulk   HMH/23/02605  (UK0701365/02605)  SINGLE   06 Mar  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Dylan (ET) gs: Derg Churchill (ET) (JSA/18/00323) 
 (NAN/19/01012) gd: Rookie Blues Annie (ROO/16/00325) 
Dam: Hardy Blues Clare (ET) gs: Jonsland Baler (ET) (JOJ/17/06657) 
 (HMH/18/01716) gd: Rattrays Wicked Lady (RAT/13/0023W) 
 
 
 



LOT 308 Hardy Blues Heartbreaker  HMH/23/02623  (UK0701365/02623)  TWIN   14 Mar  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Dylan (ET) gs: Derg Churchill (ET) (JSA/18/00323) 
 (NAN/19/01012) gd: Rookie Blues Annie (ROO/16/00325) 
Dam: Hardy Blues Evelyn gs: Jonsland Baler (ET) (JOJ/17/06657) 
 (HMH/20/02114) gd: Hardy Blues Annabelle (HMH/16/01265) 
 

Miss Caryl Howells (Caryl's Blues) 
 

LOT 309 Caryl's Blues Handsome  CYL/23/12663  (UK0741633/12663)  SINGLE   05 Apr  2023    
Sire: Auchmantle Flock Star (ET) gs: Saltire Blue Derek (SBT/19/02070) 
 (AUC/21/11720) gd: Hackney (HAC/18/01611) 
Dam: Caryl's Blues Extra Spicey (ET) gs: Caryl's Blues Dynamite (ET) (CYL/19/08057) 
 (CYL/20/09560) gd: Caryl's Blues (Import) (4212-1253) 
 

LOT 310 Caryl's Blues High Hopes (ET) CYL/23/12179  (UK0741633/12179)  SINGLE ET  12 Feb  2023    
Sire: Trisant Godfather gs: Matt's Escobar (ET) (MAT/20/01072) 
 (TRI/22/00093) gd: Derg Flashy (ET) (JSA/21/00642) 
Dam: Caryl's Blues (Import) gs: Werbrouck (Dutch) (4212-1671) 
 (4212-1963) gd: Werbrouck (Dutch) (4212-1451) 
 

LOT 311 Caryl's Blues Hit Man (ET)  CYL/23/12184  (UK0741633/12184)  TWIN ET  12 Feb  2023    
Sire: Trisant Godfather gs: Matt's Escobar (ET) (MAT/20/01072) 
 (TRI/22/00093) gd: Derg Flashy (ET) (JSA/21/00642) 
Dam: Caryl's Blues Extra Spicey (ET) gs: Caryl's Blues Dynamite (ET) (CYL/19/08057) 
 (CYL/20/09560) gd: Caryl's Blues (Import) (4212-1253) 
 

Mr & Mrs DL & BWH Jones (Beili Blues) 
 

LOT 312 Beili Blues Henry   BBD/23/12973  (UK0742387/12973)  SINGLE ET  14 Feb  2023    
Sire: Ettrick Firefly (ET) gs: Lyles Eagle (LYL/20/00063) 
 (ETT/21/12440) gd: Ettrick Diva (ET) (ETT/19/10461) 
Dam: Beili Blues . gs: Caryl's Blues Dazzler (ET) (CYL/19/08060) 
 (BBD/21/11041) gd: Beili Blues (ET) (BBD/18/05571) 
 

Miss Nina Smith (Blue Stone) 
 

LOT 313 Blue Stone    BMG/23/00603  (UK0334289/00603)  TWIN   24 Feb  2023    
Sire: Westwood Geronimo gs: Boyo Douglas (BOY/19/00598) 
 (LEG/22/01458) gd: Millside (DJA/15/01434Y) 
Dam: Blue Stone gs: Sams (ET) (AFS/20/10552) 
 (BMG/21/00449) gd: Blue Stone (BMG/18/00148) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

RAM LAMB 
 
 

Mr K Watret (Solway View) 
 

LOT 314 Solway View Jack Daniels (ET) SWV/24/02296  (UK0581435/02296)  TWIN ET  30 Jan 2024    
Sire: Caryl's Blues Hulk (ET) gs: Trisant Godfather (TRI/22/00093) 
 (CYL/23/12174) gd: Sunnybank (HCJ/21/04923) 
Dam: Solway View Elegance (ET) gs: Corra (ET) (GFC/17/03114) 
 (SWV/20/00816) gd: Solway View Chelsea (SWV/18/00501) 
 

LOT 314A Solway View Jimbo   SWV/24/02321  (UK0581435/02321)    21 Feb 2024 
Sire: Matt’s Freedom (ET) gs: Drumard Ed (DMD/20/00742) 
 (MAT/21/01275) gd: Derg Cindy (ET) (JSA/18/00327) 
Dam: Solway View Cinderella gs: Solway View Badger (SWV/17/00408) 
 (SWV/18/00498) gd: Nantyderri (NAN/16/00088) 
 

Mr Iestyn Thomas (Sawdde) 
 

LOT 315 Sawdde Jethro    SAW/24/00673  (UK0752857/00673)  TWIN   10 Feb 2024    
Sire: Lyles Hercules (ET) gs: Londesborough Comengetme (Irish) (IE0455518/00341) 
 (LYL/23/00145) gd: Hackney Deena (HAC/19/02282) 
Dam: Sawdde Eclipse gs: Saltire Blue Danger Mouse (ET) (SBT/19/02048) 
 (SAW/20/00181) gd: Turbo Blue (RJR/15/02541) 
 

LOT 316 Sawdde Jasper    SAW/24/00674  (UK0752857/00674)  TWIN   10 Feb 2024    
Sire: Lyles Hercules (ET) gs: Londesborough Comengetme (Irish) (IE0455518/00341) 
 (LYL/23/00145) gd: Hackney Deena (HAC/19/02282) 
Dam: Sawdde Eclipse gs: Saltire Blue Danger Mouse (ET) (SBT/19/02048) 
 (SAW/20/00181) gd: Turbo Blue (RJR/15/02541) 
 

Mr & Mrs DL & BWH Jones (Beili Blues) 
 

LOT 317 Beili Blues Jumbo (ET)  BBD/24/14515  (UK0742387/14515)  SINGLE ET  11 Feb 2024    
Sire: Ettrick Firefly (ET) gs: Lyles Eagle (LYL/20/00063) 
 (ETT/21/12440) gd: Ettrick Diva (ET) (ETT/19/10461) 
Dam: Beili Blues gs: Caryl's Blues Dazzler (ET) (CYL/19/08060) 
 (BBD/20/08615) gd: Beili Blues (BBD/15/02134) 
 
 

LOT 318 Beili Blues Jupiter (ET)  BBD/24/14541  (UK0742387/14541)  SINGLE ET  12 Feb 2024    
Sire: Beili Blues Hurricane (ET) gs: Ettrick Firefly (ET) (ETT/21/12440) 
 (BBD/23/12995) gd: Beili Blues (BBD/21/11068) 
Dam: Nantyderri Elora (ET) gs: Derg Churchill (ET) (JSA/18/00323) 
 (NAN/20/01078) gd: Hackney Yarra (ET) (HAC/15/00578) 
 

Mr O J Jones (Sannan) 
 

LOT 319 Sannan Jack The Lad   OJJ/24/13339  (UK0705478/13339)  SINGLE   30 Jan 2024    
Sire: Beili Blues Euphoric gs: Caryl's Blues Dazzler (ET) (CYL/19/08060) 
 (BBD/20/08606) gd: Beili Blues (BBD/15/02190) 
Dam: Nantyderri Esme (ET) gs: Derg Churchill (ET) (JSA/18/00323) 
 (NAN/20/01088) gd: Cleenagh Big Bird (ET) (LAR/17/00320) 
 
 
 



LOT 320 Sannan James Bond   OJJ/24/13337  (UK0705478/13337)  TWIN   28 Jan 2024    
Sire: Beili Blues Euphoric gs: Caryl's Blues Dazzler (ET) (CYL/19/08060) 
 (BBD/20/08606) gd: Beili Blues (BBD/15/02190) 
Dam: Solway View gs: Corra (ET) (GFC/17/03114) 
 (SWV/19/00742) gd: Garn (GSI/14/01232) 
 

Mr & Mrs G A & H M Francis (Pistyll) 
 

LOT 321 Pistyll Jumbo (ET)   GFP/24/07077  (UK0741516/07077)  SINGLE ET  12 Feb 2024    
Sire: Caryl's Blues Dazzler (ET) gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/17/01391) 
 (CYL/19/08060) gd: Caryl's Blues (Import) (4212-1024) 
Dam: Pistyll gs: Whatmore Worcester (WHA/13/00497) 
 (GFP/14/00919) gd: Pistyll (ET) (GFP/12/00461) 
 

LOT 322 Pistyll Jasper (ET)   GFP/24/07078  (UK0741516/07078)  SINGLE ET  10 Feb 2024    
Sire: Caryl's Blues Dazzler (ET) gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/17/01391) 
 (CYL/19/08060) gd: Caryl's Blues (Import) (4212-1024) 
Dam: Pistyll gs: Whatmore Worcester (WHA/13/00497) 
 (GFP/14/00919) gd: Pistyll (ET) (GFP/12/00461) 
 

Mr D Thomas (Celyn) 
 

LOT 323 Celyn Jumping Jack   CLN/24/00600  (UK0753292/00600)  SINGLE   26 Feb 2024    
Sire: Westwood gs: Boyo Douglas (BOY/19/00598) 
 (LEG/22/01442) gd: Westwood Emmie (LEG/20/01051) 
Dam: Celyn gs: Saltire Blue Dave (ET) (SBT/19/02062) 
 (CLN/22/00494) gd: Celyn (CLN/20/00353) 
 

LOT 324 Celyn Jaggerbomb (ET)  CLN/24/00601  (UK0753292/00601)  SINGLE ET  19 Feb 2024    
Sire: Dragon Chris gs: Dragon Buster (WYN/17/01614) 
 (WYN/18/01848) gd: Turbo Blue (Import) (08441-24878) 
Dam: Pistyll gs: Caryl's Blues Dazzler (ET) (CYL/19/08060) 
 (GFP/20/04288) gd: Pistyll (ET) (GFP/17/02406) 
 

G & L Davies (Ty Gwyn) 
 

LOT 325 Ty Gwyn (ET)    TGT/24/14767  (UK0745200/14767)  SINGLE ET  27 Jan  2024    
Sire: Stephick High Flyer (ET) gs: Cairnrock Ferrari (ET) (TAR/21/01910) 
 (SPK/23/00745) gd: Stephick Fairytale (SPK/21/00403) 
Dam: Ty Gwyn Flawless (ET) gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/17/01391) 
 (TGT/21/10218) gd: Beili Blues (BBD/17/04039) 
 

C A Jessop & Sons (Tubsies) 
 

LOT 326 Tubsies Jalapeno   TUB/24/00021  (UK0212062/00021)  TWIN   04 Mar  2024    
Sire: Knockmult Harry (ET) gs: Drumard Ed (DMD/20/00742) 
 (RWM/23/02931) gd: Derg Fantasy (ET) (JSA/21/00644) 
Dam: Brandon Godiva gs: Dulas Comet (DGJ/18/04218) 
 (TIM/22/00170) gd: Brandon Dotty (TIM/19/00067) 
 

LOT 327 Tubsies Jackass   TUB/24/00017  (UK0212062/00017)  TWIN   22 Feb  2024    
Sire: Nantyderri Flashy Lad (ET) gs: Nantyderri Extravanganza (ET) (NAN/20/01051) 
 (NAN/21/01200) gd: Nantyderri Dancing Queen (ET) (NAN/19/01015) 
Dam: Dovery Groovy gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/18/01586) 
 (MLZ/22/01046) gd: Mac (MHM/16/09101) 
 
 
 



 

AGED EWE 
 
 

Mr Huw Gruffydd (Caereini) 
 

LOT 328 Caereini     CRN/22/00258  (UK0708914/00258)  TWIN   25 Mar  2022    
Sire: Caereini Fancy Me gs: Turbo Blue Czar (RJR/18/03699) 
 (CRN/21/00228) gd: Turbo Blue (RJR/16/03013) 
Dam: Caereini Eirliw gs: Caryl's Blues Cocky Lad (ET) (CYL/18/06557) 
 (CRN/20/00070) gd: Fanny Hill Ballistic (FAN/17/00003) 
 

LOT 329 Caereini     CRN/22/00252  (UK0708914/00252)  TWIN   02 Mar  2022    
Sire: Caereini Fancy Me gs: Turbo Blue Czar (RJR/18/03699) 
 (CRN/21/00228) gd: Turbo Blue (RJR/16/03013) 
Dam: Fanny Hill Ballistic gs: Cairnrock Yabadabadoo (TAR/15/00021) 
 (FAN/17/00003) gd: Severn View Yahoo (SVS/15/00515) 
 

C A Jessop & Sons (Tubsies) 
 

LOT 330 Littlewood Gina   JAG/22/07965  (UK0281056/07965)  TWIN   04 Mar  2022    
Sire: Hunters Economic (ET) gs: Little Whisker Daan (LWS/19/00450) 
 (HUN/20/03351) gd: Hunters Bramble (HUN/17/02388) 
Dam: Silson Daffodil gs: Tyisaf Crackerjack (TAJ/18/06385) 
 (SLS/19/00831) gd: Beili Blues (BBD/17/04037) 
Breeder: Mr Joshua Geary 
 
 

SHEARLING EWE 

 
 

Mr D Thomas (Celyn) 
 

LOT 331 Celyn (ET)    CLN/23/00515  (UK0753292/00515)  TWIN ET  11 Mar  2023    
Sire: Celyn Galileo gs: Beili Blues Equador (ET) (BBD/20/08610) 
 (CLN/22/00491) gd: Tyisaf Cookie (TAJ/18/06390) 
Dam: Celyn gs: Eastbury Chip Off The Old Block (EAS/18/00106) 
 (CLN/19/00293) gd: Celyn (CLN/15/00070) 
 

LOT 332 Celyn     CLN/23/00525  (UK0753292/00525)  TWIN   17 Feb  2023    
Sire: Celyn Galileo gs: Beili Blues Equador (ET) (BBD/20/08610) 
 (CLN/22/00491) gd: Tyisaf Cookie (TAJ/18/06390) 
Dam: Celyn gs: Celyn (CLN/16/00107) 
 (CLN/20/00354) gd: Celyn (CLN/16/00112) 
 

M P Harding (Hardy Blues) 
 

LOT 333 Hardy Blues Hallie (ET)  HMH/23/02642  (UK0701365/02642)  TWIN ET  18 Mar  2023    
Sire: Jonsland Baler (ET) gs: Whatmore Siren (WHA/10/01000S) 
 (JOJ/17/06657) gd: Jonsland Vow (JOJ/12/00386) 
Dam: Hardy Blues Yara gs: Rattrays Valentino (RAT/12/00019) 
 (HMH/15/01004) gd: Hardy Blues Violet (HMH/12/00501) 
 
 
 
 
 



LOT 334 Hardy Blues Hope   HMH/23/02656  (UK0701365/02656)  SINGLE   22 Mar  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Dylan (ET) gs: Derg Churchill (ET) (JSA/18/00323) 
 (NAN/19/01012) gd: Rookie Blues Annie (ROO/16/00325) 
Dam: Hardy Blues Freda gs: Jonsland Baler (ET) (JOJ/17/06657) 
 (HMH/21/02369) gd: Hardy Blues Ariana (HMH/16/01258) 
 

Mr & Mrs Neil & Emily Brown (Hayton's Blues) 
 

LOT 335 Hayton's Blues Honey  HAY/23/12622  (UK0304169/12622)  TWIN   27 Feb  2023    
Sire: Miserden Dougal gs: Little Whisker Colyn (LWS/18/00343) 
 (AAS/19/02870) gd: Miserden Barbie (AAS/17/02130) 
Dam: Hayton's Blues Doris gs: Xana Cosmic (XAN/18/00166) 
 (HAY/19/06716) gd: Slapton (HBS/14/02677) 
 

LOT 336 Hayton's Blues Hope   HAY/23/12623  (UK0304169/12623)  TWIN   27 Feb  2023    
Sire: Miserden Dougal gs: Little Whisker Colyn (LWS/18/00343) 
 (AAS/19/02870) gd: Miserden Barbie (AAS/17/02130) 
Dam: Hayton's Blues Doris gs: Xana Cosmic (XAN/18/00166) 
 (HAY/19/06716) gd: Slapton (HBS/14/02677) 
 

LOT 337 Hayton's Blues Harp   HAY/23/12637  (UK0304169/12637)  SINGLE   01 Mar  2023    
Sire: Hayton's Blues Firegs: Turbo Blue Benefactor (Import) (26287-18713) 
 (HAY/21/09853) gd: Turbo Blue (RJR/18/03740) 
Dam: Hayton's Blues Fabulous gs: Turbo Blue (RJR/19/03831) 
 (HAY/21/09874) gd: Hayton's Blues Coral (HAY/18/05701) 
 

LOT 338 Hayton's Blues Hermione  HAY/23/12638  (UK0304169/12638)  TWIN   28 Feb  2023    
Sire: Miserden Dougal gs: Little Whisker Colyn (LWS/18/00343) 
 (AAS/19/02870) gd: Miserden Barbie (AAS/17/02130) 
Dam: Hayton's Blues Enid gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/18/02006) 
 (HAY/20/07944) gd: Yeat (YEA/16/00311) 
 

Mr K Watret (Solway View) 
 

LOT 339 Solway View Hitomi (ET)  SWV/23/02002  (UK0581435/02002)  TWIN ET  26 Jan  2023    
Sire: Sunnybank Exchange Rate (ET) gs: Sunnybank (Import) (1408-0247) 
 (HCJ/20/04424) gd: Sunnybank Caramel Sensation (ET) (HCJ/18/03028) 
Dam: Solway View (Import) gs: Geboorteboek (Dutch Registered) (08417-56909) 
 (26186-95830) gd: Geboorteboek (Dutch Registered) (26186-81886) 
 

LOT 340 Solway View HEHE   SWV/23/02021  (UK0581435/02021)  SINGLE   16 Feb 2023    
Sire: Matt's Freedom (ET) gs: Drumard Ed (DMD/20/00742) 
 (MAT/21/01275) gd: Derg Cindy (ET) (JSA/18/00327) 
Dam: Solway View Ebony (ET) gs: Corra (ET) (GFC/17/03114) 
 (SWV/20/00808) gd: Solway View Bitsy (SWV/17/00419) 
 

LOT 341 Solway View Higness   SWV/23/02032  (UK0581435/02032)  TWIN   10 Mar  2023    
Sire: Sunnybank Exchange Rate (ET) gs: Sunnybank (Import) (1408-0247) 
 (HCJ/20/04424) gd: Sunnybank Caramel Sensation (ET) (HCJ/18/03028) 
Dam: Solway View Dutch gs: Corra (ET) (GFC/17/03114) 
 (SWV/19/00746) gd: Turbo Blue (Import) (08441-98078) 
 

LOT 342 Solway View Holly Berry  SWV/23/02028  (UK0581435/02028)  TWIN   09 Mar  2023    
Sire: Sunnybank Exchange Rate (ET) gs: Sunnybank (Import) (1408-0247) 
 (HCJ/20/04424) gd: Sunnybank Caramel Sensation (ET) (HCJ/18/03028) 
Dam: Solway View Daisy gs: Corra (ET) (GFC/17/03114) 
 (SWV/19/00724) gd: Solway View Baby G (SWV/17/00407) 



J J Comer & Miss C Simpson (Dovery) 
 

LOT 343 Dovery Holly    MLZ/23/01085  (UK0754974/01085)  TWIN   04 Mar  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Flashy Lad (ET) gs: Nantyderri Extravanganza (ET) (NAN/20/01051) 
 (NAN/21/01200) gd: Nantyderri Dancing Queen (ET) (NAN/19/01015) 
Dam: Dovery Elegant gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/18/01586) 
 (MLZ/20/00211) gd: Mac (MHM/16/09101) 
Tight skinned gimmer, sire Nantyderri Flashy Lad sold the highest priced gimmer at Welshpool August 2023. 
 

LOT 344 Dovery Hottest   MLZ/23/01110  (UK0754974/01110)  TWIN   24 Feb  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Flashy Lad (ET) gs: Nantyderri Extravanganza (ET) (NAN/20/01051) 
 (NAN/21/01200) gd: Nantyderri Dancing Queen (ET) (NAN/19/01015) 
Dam: Dovery Felicity gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/18/01586) 
 (MLZ/21/00471) gd: Dovery Calamity Jane (MLZ/18/00302) 
Very well muscled & tight skinned gimmer. GD breed gimmer to 1550gns at Worcester. Sire Nantyderri Flashy Lad 
sold the highest priced gimmer at Welshpool August 2023. 
 

LOT 345 Dovery Hattie    MLZ/23/01111  (UK0754974/01111)  SINGLE   28 Feb  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Flashy Lad (ET) gs: Nantyderri Extravanganza (ET) (NAN/20/01051) 
 (NAN/21/01200) gd: Nantyderri Dancing Queen (ET) (NAN/19/01015) 
Dam: Dovery Exotic gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/18/01586) 
 (MLZ/20/00204) gd: Midnight Yumyum (MHJ/14/00295) 
Tight skinned gimmer, sire Nantyderri Flashy Lad sold the highest priced gimmer at Welshpool August 2023. 
 

LOT 346 Dovery Hazel    MLZ/23/01115  (UK0754974/01115)  TWIN   03 Mar  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Flashy Lad (ET) gs: Nantyderri Extravanganza (ET) (NAN/20/01051) 
 (NAN/21/01200) gd: Nantyderri Dancing Queen (ET) (NAN/19/01015) 
Dam: Dovery Eve gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/18/01586) 
 (MLZ/20/00195) gd: Dovery Chatsworth (MLZ/18/00310) 
Dovery Hazel is a very powerful correct shearling ewe. Sire Nantyderri Flashy Lad sold the highest priced gimmer at 
Welshpool August 2023. 
 

Messrs M & A Jones (Glan-Y-Mor) 
 

LOT 347 Glan-Y-Mor Henrietta  GYM/23/05540  (UK0704379/05540)  TWIN   28 Feb  2023    
Sire: Brutey's Blues Flintstone (ET) gs: Whatmore Chaos (WHA/18/01477) 
 (PDB/21/06575) gd: Whatmore Chaffinch (WHA/18/01510) 
Dam: Sunnybank Elegance (ET) gs: Sunnybank (Import) (1408-0247) 
 (HCJ/20/04401) gd: Sunnybank Caramel Sensation (ET) (HCJ/18/03028) 
 

LOT 348 Glan-Y-Mor Hummingbird (ET) GYM/23/05544 (UK0704379/05544) SINGLE ET  14 Mar  2023    
Sire: Xana Black Magic gs: Sacombe What A Boy (BOR/13/00007) 
 (XAN/17/00136) gd: Sams (ET) (AFS/14/04718X) 
Dam: Glan-Y-Mor Flavia (ET) gs: Sunnybank Wild Thing (Imp) (4212-0939) 
 (GYM/21/04842) gd: Glan-Y-Mor (GYM/19/04209) 
 

LOT 349 Glan-Y-Mor Halloumi  GYM/23/05549  (UK0704379/05549)  TWIN   26 Apr  2023    
Sire: Turbo Blue gs: Turbo Blue (Import) (08441-24891) 
 (RJR/20/04089) gd: Turbo Blue (RJR/18/03511) 
Dam: Glan-Y-Mor Flower (ET) gs: Sunnybank Wild Thing (Imp) (4212-0939) 
 (GYM/21/04853) gd: Glan-Y-Mor (GYM/19/04209) 
 

LOT 350 Glan-Y-Mor Hottie   GYM/23/05550  (UK0704379/05550)  SINGLE   03 May  2023    
Sire: Turbo Blue gs: Turbo Blue (Import) (08441-24891) 
 (RJR/20/04089) gd: Turbo Blue (RJR/18/03511) 
Dam: Glan-Y-Mor gs: Turbo Blue Apeldoorn (Import) (08441-98165) 
 (GYM/19/04207) gd: Glan-Y-Mor Big Chop (GYM/17/03924) 



LOT 351 Glan-Y-Mor Halloween  GYM/23/05533  (UK0704379/05533)  TWIN   01 Feb  2023    
Sire: Caryl's Blues Cocky Lad (ET) gs: Beili Blues Peter (Imp) (08467-00575) 
 (CYL/18/06557) gd: Caryl's Blues (Import) (4212-1024) 
Dam: Shawtonhill Eye Opener gs: Dragon Dominator (WYN/19/02122) 
 (HAN/20/03684) gd: Hackney (ET) (HAC/17/01406) 
 

LOT 352 Glan-Y-Mor Happy   GYM/23/05529  (UK0704379/05529)  SINGLE   05 Apr  2023    
Sire: Brutey's Blues Flintstone (ET) gs: Whatmore Chaos (WHA/18/01477) 
 (PDB/21/06575) gd: Whatmore Chaffinch (WHA/18/01510) 
Dam: Glan-Y-Mor Fudge (ET) gs: Sunnybank Wild Thing (Imp) (4212-0939) 
 (GYM/21/04855) gd: Glan-Y-Mor (GYM/19/04209) 
 
 

Miss Caryl Howells (Caryl's Blues) 
 

LOT 353 Caryl's Blues Hot Trot  CYL/23/12200  (UK0741633/12200)  TWIN   05 Mar  2023    
Sire: Trisant Godfather gs: Matt's Escobar (ET) (MAT/20/01072) 
 (TRI/22/00093) gd: Derg Flashy (ET) (JSA/21/00642) 
Dam: Caryl's Blues Elizabeth gs: Caryl's Blues (Import) (4212-1514) 
 (CYL/20/09541) gd: Caryl's Blues Candy (ET) (CYL/18/06561) 
 

LOT 354 Caryl's Blues Hazel (ET)  CYL/23/12189  (UK0741633/12189)  TWIN ET  09 Feb  2023    
Sire: Cairnrock Fully Loaded (ET) gs: Hackney Your Joking (ET) (HAC/15/00618) 
 (TAR/21/01914) gd: Cairnrock (Import) (IE045551800389) 
Dam: Caryl's Blues Eclipse gs: Caryl's Blues (Import) (4212-1514) 
 (CYL/20/09542) gd: Caryl's Blues Cutie (ET) (CYL/18/06563) 
 

LOT 355 Caryl's Blues Hannah   CYL/23/12190  (UK0741633/12190)  SINGLE   10 Feb  2023    
Sire: Auchmantle Flock Star (ET) gs: Saltire Blue Derek (SBT/19/02070) 
 (AUC/21/11720) gd: Hackney (HAC/18/01611) 
Dam: Caryl's Blues Extra Special gs: Caryl's Blues Dynamite (ET) (CYL/19/08057) 
 (CYL/20/09549) gd: Caryl's Blues (Import) (4212-1253) 
 

Mr & Mrs DL & BWH Jones (Beili Blues) 
 

LOT 356 Beili Blues (ET)    BBD/23/13009  (UK0742387/13009)  SINGLE ET  17 Feb  2023    
Sire: Ettrick Firefly (ET) gs: Lyles Eagle (LYL/20/00063) 
 (ETT/21/12440) gd: Ettrick Diva (ET) (ETT/19/10461) 
Dam: Hackney Elsie (ET) gs: Beili Blues Dragon (BBD/19/07142) 
 (HAC/20/02963) gd: Hackney Classy (ET) (HAC/18/01906) 
 

LOT 357 Beili Blues (ET)    BBD/23/12907  (UK0742387/12907)  SINGLE ET  09 Feb  2023    
Sire: Cairnrock Fully Loaded (ET) gs: Hackney Your Joking (ET) (HAC/15/00618) 
 (TAR/21/01914) gd: Cairnrock (Import) (IE045551800389) 
Dam: Hackney Coffee (ET) gs: Turbo Blue (RJR/16/02831) 
 (HAC/18/01915) gd: Hackney (Import) (26101-17120) 
 

LOT 358 Beili Blues    BBD/23/13015  (UK0742387/13015)  SINGLE   09 Mar  2023    
Sire: Cairnrock Fully Loaded (ET) gs: Hackney Your Joking (ET) (HAC/15/00618) 
 (TAR/21/01914) gd: Cairnrock (Import) (IE045551800389) 
Dam: Nantyderri Elora (ET) gs: Derg Churchill (ET) (JSA/18/00323) 
 (NAN/20/01078) gd: Hackney Yarra (ET) (HAC/15/00578) 
 
 
 
 
 



LOT 359 Beili Blues    BBD/23/12912  (UK0742387/12912)  SINGLE   09 Feb  2023    
Sire: Ettrick Firefly (ET) gs: Lyles Eagle (LYL/20/00063) 
 (ETT/21/12440) gd: Ettrick Diva (ET) (ETT/19/10461) 
Dam: Beili Blues (ET) gs: Pistyll Yolo (Import) (3182-0110) 
 (BBD/18/05552) gd: Beili Blues (Import) (08401-73933) 
 

G & L Davies (Ty Gwyn) 
 

LOT 360 Ty Gwyn (ET)    TGT/23/12995  (UK0745200/12995)  TWIN ET  22 Jan  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Finest (ET) gs: Nantyderri Derek (ET) (NAN/19/00997) 
 (NAN/21/01210) gd: Nantyderri Delicious (ET) (NAN/19/00999) 
Dam: Beili Blues gs: Beili Blues (BBD/12/00575) 
 (BBD/17/04039) gd: Beili Blues (ET) (BBD/14/01903) 
 

LOT 361 Ty Gwyn (ET)    TGT/23/12983  (UK0745200/12983)  SINGLE ET  18 Jan  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Finest (ET) gs: Nantyderri Derek (ET) (NAN/19/00997) 
 (NAN/21/01210) gd: Nantyderri Delicious (ET) (NAN/19/00999) 
Dam: Beili Blues gs: Beili Blues (BBD/12/00575) 
 (BBD/17/04039) gd: Beili Blues (ET) (BBD/14/01903) 
 

LOT 362 Ty Gwyn     TGT/23/12958  (UK0745200/12958)  SINGLE   16 Jan  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Finest (ET) gs: Nantyderri Derek (ET) (NAN/19/00997) 
 (NAN/21/01210) gd: Nantyderri Delicious (ET) (NAN/19/00999) 
Dam: Ty Gwyn Flawless (ET) gs: Hackney (ET) (HAC/17/01391) 
 (TGT/21/10218) gd: Beili Blues (BBD/17/04039) 
 

LOT 363 Ty Gwyn Hot Dog (ET)  TGT/23/12985  (UK0745200/12985)  TWIN ET  19 Jan  2023    
Sire: Nantyderri Finest (ET) gs: Nantyderri Derek (ET) (NAN/19/00997) 
 (NAN/21/01210) gd: Nantyderri Delicious (ET) (NAN/19/00999) 
Dam: Sams gs: Dulas X-Treme (ET) (DGJ/14/01173) 
 (AFS/19/09112) gd: Sams (ET) (AFS/16/06569) 
 

Miss Nina Smith (Blue Stone) 
 

LOT 364 Blue Stone    BMG/23/00610  (UK0334289/00610)  TRIPLET   27 Feb  2023    
Sire: Westwood Geronimo gs: Boyo Douglas (BOY/19/00598) 
 (LEG/22/01458) gd: Millside (DJA/15/01434Y) 
Dam: Blue Stone gs: Betws Blues Bethoven (BTB/17/00556) 
 (BMG/19/00230) gd: Blue Stone (BMG/15/00056) 
 

LOT 365 Blue Stone    BMG/23/00643  (UK0334289/00643)  TWIN   29 Mar  2023    
Sire: Hunters Godzilla gs: Glan-Y-Mor (ET) (GYM/19/04178) 
 (HUN/22/03974) gd: Hunters Emily (ET) (HUN/20/03352) 
Dam: Blue Stone (ET) gs: Bishops Rebel (ARB/09/3696) 
 (BMG/20/00306) gd: Turbo Blue (Import) (08392-13769) 
 

LOT 366 Blue Stone    BMG/23/00634  (UK0334289/00634)  TWIN   20 Mar  2023    
Sire: Hunters Godzilla gs: Glan-Y-Mor (ET) (GYM/19/04178) 
 (HUN/22/03974) gd: Hunters Emily (ET) (HUN/20/03352) 
Dam: Blue Stone (ET) gs: Betws Blues Bethoven (BTB/17/00556) 
 (BMG/19/00175) gd: Turbo Blue (Import) (08330-19088) 
 

LOT 367 Blue Stone    BMG/23/00612  (UK0334289/00612)  TWIN   28 Feb  2023    
Sire: Westwood Geronimo gs: Boyo Douglas (BOY/19/00598) 
 (LEG/22/01458) gd: Millside (DJA/15/01434Y) 
Dam: Sams gs: Sams (Import) (08425-43335) 
 (AFS/19/09136) gd: Sams (Import) (26186-95524) 



LOT 368 Blue Stone    BMG/23/00637  (UK0334289/00637)  SINGLE   22 Mar  2023    
Sire: Hunters Godzilla gs: Glan-Y-Mor (ET) (GYM/19/04178) 
 (HUN/22/03974) gd: Hunters Emily (ET) (HUN/20/03352) 
Dam: Blue Stone gs: Betws Blues Bethoven (BTB/17/00556) 
 (BMG/21/00443) gd: Blue Stone (BMG/15/00054) 
 

C A Jessop & Sons (Tubsies) 
 

LOT 369 Stonycroft Hot Pants   STS/23/00967  (UK0312397/00967)  TWIN   01 Mar  2023    
Sire: Stonycroft (Import) gs: Little Whisker (Dutch Registered) (4212-1677) 
 (4212-2163) gd: Blauwe (Dutch Registered) (4212-1779) 
Dam: Stonycroft Cally gs: Bishops Xavier (ARB/14/06043) 
 (STS/18/00484) gd: Bishops (ARB/07/2109N) 
Breeder: Burnett & Lloyd 
Very natural shearling. 
 
 

EWE LAMBS 
 
 

G & L Davies (Ty Gwyn) 
 

LOT 370 Ty Gwyn (ET)    TGT/24/14789  (UK0745200/14789)  SINGLE ET  30 Jan  2024    
Sire: Matt's Hitman (ET) gs: Mullygarrow Grey Goose (ALM/22/01635) 
 (MAT/23/01900) gd: Matt's Elegence (ET) (MAT/20/01078) 
Dam: Ty Gwyn Diamond gs: Brefi (BCH/16/00031) 
 (TGT/19/06367) gd: Tyisaf Crystal (TAJ/18/06402) 
First daughter of the 8k Matts Hitman to be offered for sale. Super powerful and smart ewe lamb. 
 

C A Jessop & Sons (Tubsies) 
 

LOT 371 Tubsies Jetty    TUB/24/00012  (UK0212062/00012)  TWIN   12 Feb  2024    
Sire: Knockmult Harry (ET) gs: Drumard Ed (DMD/20/00742) 
 (RWM/23/02931) gd: Derg Fantasy (ET) (JSA/21/00644) 
Dam: Mac gs: Gentrys Destination (GEN/19/00071) 
 (MHM/21/15024) gd: Mac (MHM/18/10766) 
 

Mr K Watret (Solway View) 
 

LOT 372 Solway View Joule (ET)  SWV/24/02304  (UK0581435/02304)  TWIN ET  02 Feb 2024    
Sire: Caryl's Blues Hulk (ET) gs: Trisant Godfather (TRI/22/00093) 
 (CYL/23/12174) gd: Sunnybank (HCJ/21/04923) 
Dam: Solway View Gin (ET) gs: Matt's Freedom (ET) (MAT/21/01275) 
 (SWV/22/01415) gd: Solway View Daisy (SWV/19/00724) 
 

LOT 373 Solway View Jessygirl (ET)  SWV/24/02303  (UK0581435/02303)  TWIN ET  02 Feb 2024    
Sire: Caryl's Blues Hulk (ET) gs: Trisant Godfather (TRI/22/00093) 
 (CYL/23/12174) gd: Sunnybank (HCJ/21/04923) 
Dam: Solway View Gin (ET) gs: Matt's Freedom (ET) (MAT/21/01275) 
 (SWV/22/01415) gd: Solway View Daisy (SWV/19/00724) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mr D Thomas (Celyn) 
 

LOT 374 Celyn Jessie     CLN/24/00602  (UK0753292/00602)  TWIN   19 Feb 2024    
Sire: Knockmult Hit The Target (ET) gs: Drumard Ed (DMD/20/00742) 
 (RWM/23/02939) gd: Derg Fantasy (ET) (JSA/21/00644) 
Dam: Celyn gs: Eastbury Chip Off The Old Block (EAS/18/00106) 
 (CLN/19/00293) gd: Celyn (CLN/15/00070) 
First lamb to be sold out of Knockmult Hit the Target. 
 

Mr Iestyn Thomas (Sawdde) 
 

LOT 375 Sawdde Jane    SAW/24/00675 (UK0752857/00675)  SINGLE   10 Feb 2024    
Sire: Lyles Hercules (ET) gs: Londesborough Comengetme (Irish) (IE0455518/00341) 
 (LYL/23/00145) gd: Hackney Deena (HAC/19/02282) 
Dam: Turbo Blue gs: Turbo Blue Amsterdam (RJR/16/02826) 
 (RJR/18/03506) gd: Turbo Blue (Import) (08441-62968) 
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